
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005485-2021 

Contract

Direct Payment Support Services Framework

Nottinghamshire County Council

Nottinghamshire County Council

Nottingham City Council

NHS Bassetlaw Clinical Commissioning Group

NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005485

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029cde  

Published 18 March 2021, 10:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Catherine Flint

Email

catherine.flint@nottscc.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005485-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005485-2021
mailto:catherine.flint@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

Telephone

+44 1159772009

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Email

corporate.procurement@nottscc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
mailto:corporate.procurement@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 12

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 3AJ

Email

procurement@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Bassetlaw Clinical Commissioning Group

County Hall, West Bridgford

Retford

DN22 7XF

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 4 to 12

Email

nicola.ryan4@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bassetlawccg.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG1 6GN

Email

d.draper@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

mailto:nicola.ryan4@nhs.net
http://www.bassetlawccg.nhs.uk
mailto:d.draper@nhs.net


Page 5 to 12

www.nottsccg.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Direct Payment Support Services Framework

Reference number

DN465279

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council on behalf of the Commissioners:

• Nottinghamshire County Council

• Nottingham City Council

http://www.nottsccg.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 12

• NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

• NHS Bassetlaw Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

is seeking to establish a Framework of up to 5 organisations able to provide Direct Payment
Support Services in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire. The aim is to create a robust local
marketplace of cost effective, consistent and high-quality services with consistent pricing
and terms and conditions for all parties calling off from the Framework Agreement.

Providers on the Framework must be able to deliver three service elements:

1. Employment Support

2. Payroll

3. Managed Accounts

There will be no guaranteed volume of work; support elements will be commissioned as and
when they are needed. People may require one or more of the support elements.

Prices for service elements will be fixed by the Commissioners and will apply to whichever
Commissioner has called off a contract under the Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £30,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottinghamshire County Council on behalf of the Commissioners:



Page 7 to 12

• Nottinghamshire County Council

• Nottingham City Council

• NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

• NHS Bassetlaw Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

is seeking to establish a Framework of up to 5 organisations able to provide Direct Payment
Support Services in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire. The aim is to create a robust local
marketplace of cost effective, consistent and high-quality services with consistent pricing
and terms and conditions for all parties calling off from the Framework Agreement.

Providers on the Framework must be able to deliver three service elements:

1. Employment Support

2. Payroll

3. Managed Accounts

There will be no guaranteed volume of work; support elements will be commissioned as and
when they are needed. People may require one or more of the support elements.

Prices for service elements will be fixed by the Commissioners and will apply to whichever
Commissioner has called off a contract under the Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 212-520744

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:520744-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN465279

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Purple Zest Limited

Potters Bar

EN6 1AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Penderels Trust Limited



Page 10 to 12

Coventry

CV3 3GU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Peopleplus Group Limited

Nottingham

NG2 1AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rosekel Resourcing Limited

Nottingham

NG7 7FN



Page 11 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Solo Support Services Limited

Nottingham

NG12 5NW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £30,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T15:23:21+0100
	TCPDF




